
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
BCS July 27 SASS Shoot 

 
Overall Results  

Match  ALIAS  Category Final 
 

Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  
 

Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 28.87 26.05 18.95 26.99 27.28 22.49 150.63 

 
2 

 
Black Jack Flagg ES 1 25.25 27.64 22.13 27.32 29.04 28.44 159.82 

 
3 

 
Onray FC 1 33.52 30.40 25.97 25.61 28.97 30.48 174.95 

 
4 

 
I B Oneye GF 1 24.00 30.67 23.86 35.85 28.01 35.50 177.89 

 
5 

 
Pawnee Drifter BW 1 28.82 33.18 27.78 34.36 34.85 30.19 189.18 

 
6 

 
Lodan B. Fast D 1 24.79 37.04 23.72 30.37 43.48 29.79 189.19 

 
7 

 
Short Barrels SS 1 23.11 27.01 25.78 36.16 50.12 29.56 191.74 

 
8 

 
Trigger Happy Ted SS 2 32.89 30.16 36.80 34.00 43.18 24.81 201.84 

 
9 

 
Sheriff Lemming SS 3 40.46 27.50 28.21 36.79 34.95 36.46 204.37 

 
10 

 
Sam E. Wadcutter ES 2 33.44 34.91 31.78 37.30 39.04 34.38 210.85 

 
11 

 
Suffolk Punch COW 1 32.70 32.12 31.86 41.64 37.77 36.30 212.39 

 
12 

 
Buzzard Wawkin S 1 29.15 44.03 35.40 33.17 41.41 35.90 219.06 

 
13 

 
Shifty Swifty S 2 38.22 37.85 34.14 36.53 42.87 30.07 219.68 

 
14 

 
Slopoke WY SS 4 44.40 33.21 29.07 34.01 41.70 39.91 222.30 

 
15 

 
Sentry SS 5 29.36 37.57 34.36 41.86 54.82 37.46 235.43 

 
16 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 1 36.02 34.82 29.33 38.09 58.45 44.96 241.67 

 
17 

 
Buckeye Al ES 3 46.66 41.76 40.45 43.33 45.13 40.37 257.70 

 
18 

 
Bluestem Baldy S 3 32.85 43.62 31.06 49.00 50.97 53.30 260.80 

 
19 

 
Blazen Vaquero CC 1 37.11 41.55 34.47 46.89 54.51 57.00 271.53 

 
20 

 
Never Summer 49 2 36.56 46.86 32.49 43.69 60.65 53.15 273.40 

 
21 

 
Avery Wade COW 2 54.18 51.38 45.09 40.09 44.36 40.36 275.46 

 
22 

 
Hawkeye Sam CC 2 55.76 55.34 39.90 39.98 46.19 39.75 276.92 

 
23 

 
Lil Chickadee LS 1 37.58 47.18 45.02 47.37 58.82 48.13 284.10 

 
24 

 
Sonora Blaze BWL 1 28.74 51.92 37.12 61.40 56.34 60.40 295.92 

 
25 

 
Twisted Angel LWRA 1 47.08 45.37 35.30 77.47 46.93 44.07 296.22 

 
26 

 
Smokin Lar ES 4 44.73 65.79 41.61 56.74 53.60 40.19 302.66 

 
27 

 
Misty Rider LSS 1 39.98 43.44 48.43 48.56 67.87 54.59 302.87 

 
28 

 
Deacon Pawnee S 4 46.38 44.18 48.18 61.15 58.69 49.88 308.46 

 
29 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SS 6 27.91 137.91 22.69 37.56 42.33 41.02 309.42 

 
30 

 
Wyatt Derp COW 3 43.89 47.83 50.91 51.06 69.98 52.40 316.07 

 
31 

 
Sundance Skeeter 49 3 47.25 40.25 55.17 62.73 63.94 50.73 320.07 

 
32 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick COW 4 39.12 61.28 40.34 52.02 80.52 50.85 324.13 

 
33 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales CC 3 68.10 60.66 26.08 48.30 77.71 47.92 328.77 

 
34 

 
Whoa Boy COW 5 52.80 53.11 45.80 51.88 63.94 62.18 329.71 

 
35 

 
Colorado Coroner SS 7 44.70 60.27 58.21 63.97 61.51 68.42 357.08 

 
36 

 
Doorgunner SD 1 55.62 45.00 82.11 49.19 43.04 86.98 361.94 

 
37 

 
Grey Dog 49 4 56.50 52.34 48.36 52.56 103.13 54.38 367.27 

 
38 

 
Sheriff T. C. Cash ES 5 59.61 61.37 51.42 61.02 68.38 66.16 367.96 

 
39 

 
Ciss Me Cat LD 1 59.78 50.53 53.61 74.97 62.61 70.43 371.93 

 
40 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose COWG 1 57.91 63.08 46.60 85.84 68.15 68.23 389.81 

 
41 

 
Rawah S 5 83.40 36.16 39.63 136.82 70.71 46.41 413.13 

 
42 

 
High Plains Brewer COW 6 49.63 137.91 40.90 69.01 58.51 68.26 424.22 

 
43 

 
Dazee Bristol COWG 2 75.96 63.57 58.62 82.94 88.67 63.65 433.41 

 
44 

 
Amarillo Slim F 1 63.16 127.91 63.18 71.60 78.81 62.70 467.36 

 
45 

 
Tommy Mara B 1 54.22 64.18 83.66 126.82 92.72 79.18 500.78 

 
46 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 2 85.37 78.88 77.64 106.38 75.16 87.90 511.33 

 
47 

 
Mountaineer Rose COWG 3 48.13 108.05 107.65 82.13 93.13 83.87 522.96 

 

Individual Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Short Barrels 23.11 

2 
Knight Creek Ranger 26.05 

3 
Knight Creek Ranger 18.95 

4 
Onray 25.61 

5 
Knight Creek Ranger 27.28 

6 
Knight Creek Ranger 22.49 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 34 39 36 54 56 36 

Penalties: 4 3 1 1 4 4 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 39.91 47.40 38.32 47.93 49.42 44.67 
 

Final Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  

 
Stage 2  

 
Stage 3  

 
Stage 4  

 
Stage 5  

 
Stage 6  

 
Totals  

Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time  

  

 
Category: 

 
Buckaroos 

 
1 

 
Tommy Mara 45 54.22 64.18 83.66 126.82 92.72 79.18 500.78 

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Black Jack Flagg 2 25.25 27.64 22.13 27.32 29.04 28.44 159.82 

 
2 

 
Sam E. Wadcutter 10 33.44 34.91 31.78 37.30 39.04 34.38 210.85 

 
3 

 
Buckeye Al 17 46.66 41.76 40.45 43.33 45.13 40.37 257.70 

 
4 

 
Smokin Lar 26 44.73 65.79 41.61 56.74 53.60 40.19 302.66 

 
5 

 
Sheriff T. C. Cash 38 59.61 61.37 51.42 61.02 68.38 66.16 367.96 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Senior 

 
1 

 
Lil Chickadee 23 37.58 47.18 45.02 47.37 58.82 48.13 284.10 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Buzzard Wawkin 12 29.15 44.03 35.40 33.17 41.41 35.90 219.06 

 
2 

 
Shifty Swifty 13 38.22 37.85 34.14 36.53 42.87 30.07 219.68 

 
3 

 
Bluestem Baldy 18 32.85 43.62 31.06 49.00 50.97 53.30 260.80 

 
4 

 
Deacon Pawnee 28 46.38 44.18 48.18 61.15 58.69 49.88 308.46 

 
5 

 
Rawah 41 83.40 36.16 39.63 136.82 70.71 46.41 413.13 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Misty Rider 27 39.98 43.44 48.43 48.56 67.87 54.59 302.87 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Short Barrels 7 23.11 27.01 25.78 36.16 50.12 29.56 191.74 

 
2 

 
Trigger Happy Ted 8 32.89 30.16 36.80 34.00 43.18 24.81 201.84 

 
3 

 
Sheriff Lemming 9 40.46 27.50 28.21 36.79 34.95 36.46 204.37 

 
4 

 
Slopoke WY 14 44.40 33.21 29.07 34.01 41.70 39.91 222.30 

 
5 

 
Sentry 15 29.36 37.57 34.36 41.86 54.82 37.46 235.43 

 
6 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 29 27.91 137.91 22.69 37.56 42.33 41.02 309.42 

 
7 

 
Colorado Coroner 35 44.70 60.27 58.21 63.97 61.51 68.42 357.08 

 
Category: 

 
B Western Ladies 

 
1 

 
Sonora Blaze 24 28.74 51.92 37.12 61.40 56.34 60.40 295.92 

 
Category: 

 
B Western 

 
1 

 
Pawnee Drifter 5 28.82 33.18 27.78 34.36 34.85 30.19 189.18 

 
Category: 

 
Senior Duelist 

 
1 

 
Doorgunner 36 55.62 45.00 82.11 49.19 43.04 86.98 361.94 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 3 33.52 30.40 25.97 25.61 28.97 30.48 174.95 

 
2 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 46 85.37 78.88 77.64 106.38 75.16 87.90 511.33 

 
Category: 

 
Frontiersman 

 
1 

 
Amarillo Slim 44 63.16 127.91 63.18 71.60 78.81 62.70 467.36 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Blazen Vaquero 19 37.11 41.55 34.47 46.89 54.51 57.00 271.53 

 
2 

 
Hawkeye Sam 22 55.76 55.34 39.90 39.98 46.19 39.75 276.92 

     3 
 
   Outlaw Josey Wales 33 68.10 60.66 26.08 48.30 77.71 47.92 328.77 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
I B Oneye 4 24.00 30.67 23.86 35.85 28.01 35.50 177.89 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Ciss Me Cat 39 59.78 50.53 53.61 74.97 62.61 70.43 371.93 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Lodan B. Fast 6 24.79 37.04 23.72 30.37 43.48 29.79 189.19 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Kid Bucklin 16 36.02 34.82 29.33 38.09 58.45 44.96 241.67 

 
2 

 
Never Summer 20 36.56 46.86 32.49 43.69 60.65 53.15 273.40 

 
3 

 
Sundance Skeeter 31 47.25 40.25 55.17 62.73 63.94 50.73 320.07 

 
4 

 
Grey Dog 37 56.50 52.34 48.36 52.56 103.13 54.38 367.27 

            

            

            



            

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 1 28.87 26.05 18.95 26.99 27.28 22.49 150.63 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Suffolk Punch 11 32.70 32.12 31.86 41.64 37.77 36.30 212.39 

 
2 

 
Avery Wade 21 54.18 51.38 45.09 40.09 44.36 40.36 275.46 

 
3 

 
Wyatt Derp 30 43.89 47.83 50.91 51.06 69.98 52.40 316.07 

 
4 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick 32 39.12 61.28 40.34 52.02 80.52 50.85 324.13 

 
5 

 
Whoa Boy 34 52.80 53.11 45.80 51.88 63.94 62.18 329.71 

 
6 

 
High Plains Brewer 42 49.63 137.91 40.90 69.01 58.51 68.26 424.22 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose 40 57.91 63.08 46.60 85.84 68.15 68.23 389.81 

 
2 

 
Dazee Bristol 43 75.96 63.57 58.62 82.94 88.67 63.65 433.41 

 
3 

 
Mountaineer Rose 47 48.13 108.05 107.65 82.13 93.13 83.87 522.96 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Twisted Angel 25 47.08 45.37 35.30 77.47 46.93 44.07 296.22 

 

 

Clean Match 

Black Jack Flagg 

Bluestem Baldy 

Buckeye Al 

Lil Chickadee 

Pawnee Drifter 

Sam E. Wadcutter 

These 6 buffalo did not go quietly! 

 

 

*Subject to Change* 


